AVIATION PRICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement #DNRC-Fire2016-1061-011, hereinafter calied the “Amendment #R3”,
is made and entered into between the Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation,
Forestry Division, 2705 Spurgin Road, Missoula, Montana 59804 and Minuteman Aerial Application Inc,
5225 Hwy 10 West Box 16, Missoula MT 59808.

Except as amended herein, Agreement No. DNRC-Fire2016-1061 remains fully in effect.

The parties to this Amendment #R3, in oonsideration_of the mutual covenants and stipulations, and
Pursuant to Section 15.2, Entire Agreement, agree to amend the following sections of the
aforementioned agreement as follows:

Section 1, Agreement Term, is hereby deieted and the following inserted in its place:

Section 1, Agreement Term. This contract shall take effect when signed by all parties to the agreement and
terminate on June 1, 2020, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms of this contract. (Section 18-4-313,
MCA). This is the 3™ renewal, 4" year of contract with no renewals remaining per Section 1, Agreement Term.

The effective date of this Amendment is the last day of signing by all parties.

One original is to be retained by the Department and one original is to be retained by the Contractor. A
scanned copy or facsimile copy of the original has the same force and effect as the original document.

7’/01’//9 By: _,é/?(ér/:l

Date Contractor's Authorized Representative

0'7/68)14 By: Mw/ f %é%z

Date Department of Natural Resources & Conservation




